ervo

Agenda

AQUARIUM

\_k Sk

1{8&1

ERVO

18" ERVO Annual Meeting - May 10-11-12, 2016

HCMR, Rhodes (Greece)

Tuesday 10" May 2016 - HCMR station - Rhodes

14:00
17:00
19:30

Regional focus Eastern Mediterranean and Black sea (End 17:00)
ERVO ExCom meeting (End 17:45)
Icebreaker cocktail — on floating Restaurant “Kon-Tiki”

Wednesday 11" May 2016 - HCMR station - Rhodes

8:30
9:00
9:15

9:20

9:40
9:50
10:05
10:10

10:20

10:50
11:10

11:20
11:50

12:25

13:15
13:35

13:55
14:25

14:40

15:00

ERVO General Assembly
ERVO Annual Meeting registration - Posters installation
Practical arrangements of Day 1

Welcome address by Dr Andreas Sioulas, HCMR Rhodes station Director -
HCMR's activities presentation - Hydro biological station of Rhodes
presentation

Opening 18th ERVO and round Table

Introduction 18th ERVO meeting

Review and approval of ERVO 2015 minutes

Regional Focus + General Assembly: Report to the group

Coffee break & national update posters

ERVO new website

ERVO/EUROCEAN agreement

Theme 1: Delegates Reports of Activity

New member introductory presentation - TUBITAK
New member introductory presentation — NATO/CMRE

Lunch at HCMR station + Group Photo

RV Belgica: damage, repairs and refit

A.D. 2015: good times, bad times for CNR and SOPROMAR

Theme 2: RV builds, Modifications and performance

Middle life refit Ifremer R/V Thalassa

MI R/V Celtic Voyager, engine failure 2015 - Lessons learnt
Modification of the existing IMR R/V Dr. Fridtjof Nansen to prepare her
for cruises in the Arctic

Installation of a hybrid propulsion system on IMR R/V Johan Hjort

£ls
hcmr

BN K E O E

ERVO (all
Members)

A. Karageorgis
A. Karageorgis and
0. Quédec

Dr Andreas
Sioulas/A.
Karageorgis
O. Quédec/All
0. Quédec

0. Quédec

0. Quédec

S.Sa
S. Sa

Haldun Karan
lan Sage

L.Naudts
A. Grazzini

0. Quédec
A. Fitzgerald

J. Ytreland

J. Ytreland



15:20
15:30

16:20

16:35

16:55
17:15

17:40

17:45
19:30

Greening ships & ports
HCMR Rhodes station facility/Aquarium Tour

Coffee break & national update posters

Theme 3: Manning, Safety and training
Performance of the former VLIZ R/V Zeeleeuw, now operating in Kenya as
R/V Mtafitl

Theme 4: Scientific technology

NIOZ - New deep sea cable test
Ifremer new H-ROV Ariane

INMARTECH 2016 Norway - Announcement

End Day 1
ERVO Dinner at “Romeo Restaurant”

Thursday 12™ May 2016 - HCMR station - Rhodes

8:15
8:20

8:35

9:00
9:15

9:55

10:20

10:35

11:00
11:10

11:20
11:40
11:45
12:30

Opening and practical arrangements of Day 2

IRSO update

Theme 5: Legal and Insurance

New polar code: last news

Theme 6: Cooperation and Outreach

EUROFLEETS2 project

EuroGOQS, EOOS and links to Global initiatives (by SKYPE)

European long-term needs to support Environmental (Marine) Research
Infrastructures by means of Oceanographic Vessels: Challenge and
opportunity to enhance specific cooperation actions by Juanjo
Danobeitia, Jean Francois Rolin, and al.

Coffee break and & national update posters

European cooperation for Polar Research: Actions and Initiatives within
H-2020 by Juanjo Dafiobeitia, Nicole Biebow and al.

OFEG update

First regional focus: feedback/way ahead

Topics, date & place ERVO 2017 (by SKYPE)
Closing of ERVO 2016

Lunch at HCMR Rhodes station

Departure to Rhodes Airport

D. Cattrijsse
A. Karageorgis

D. Cattrijsse

E. Koning
0. Quédec

J. Ytreland

O. Quédec & A.
Karageorgis
A. Fitzgerald

M. Ojeda

V. Mazauric
P. Gorringe

J. Dafiobeitia

J. Dafiobeitia

0. Quédec

O. Quédec/All
0. Quédec/ J.
Flinkman

0. Quédec



