







18th ERVO Annual Meeting - May 10-11-12, 2016 *HCMR*, *Rhodes* (*Greece*)

Agenda

Tuesday 10 th May 2016 - HCMR station - Rhodes		
14:00	Regional focus Eastern Mediterranean and Black sea (End 17:00)	
17:00	ERVO ExCom meeting (End 17:45)	
19:30	Icebreaker cocktail – on floating Restaurant "Kon-Tiki"	

Wednesday 11 th May 2016 – HCMR station - Rhodes				
8:30	ERVO General Assembly	ERVO (all		
0.30	Livo delicial Assembly	Members)		
9:00	ERVO Annual Meeting registration - Posters installation	A. Karageorgis		
9:15	Practical arrangements of Day 1	A. Karageorgis and		
		O. Quédec		
	Welcome address by Dr Andreas Sioulas, HCMR Rhodes station Director -	Dr Andreas		
9:20	HCMR's activities presentation - Hydro biological station of Rhodes	Sioulas/A.		
	presentation	Karageorgis		
9:40	Opening 18th ERVO and round Table	O. Quédec/All		
9:50	Introduction 18th ERVO meeting	O. Quédec		
10:05	Review and approval of ERVO 2015 minutes	O. Quédec		
10:10	Regional Focus + General Assembly: Report to the group	O. Quédec		

10:20 Coffee break & national update posters

10:50	ERVO new website	S. Sà
11:10	ERVO/EUROCEAN agreement	S. Sà
	Theme 1: Delegates Reports of Activity	
11:20	New member introductory presentation - TUBITAK	Haldun Karan
11:50	New member introductory presentation – NATO/CMRE	lan Sage
12:25	Lunch at HCMR station + Group Photo	
13:15	RV Belgica: damage, repairs and refit	L.Naudts
13:35	A.D. 2015: good times, bad times for CNR and SOPROMAR	A. Grazzini
	Theme 2: RV builds, Modifications and performance	
13:55	Middle life refit Ifremer R/V <i>Thalassa</i>	O. Quédec
14:25	MI R/V Celtic Voyager, engine failure 2015 - Lessons learnt	A. Fitzgerald
14:40	Modification of the existing IMR R/V <i>Dr. Fridtjof Nansen</i> to prepare her for cruises in the Arctic	J. Ytreland
15:00	Installation of a hybrid propulsion system on IMR R/V Johan Hjort	J. Ytreland

15:20	Greening ships & ports	D. Cattrijsse
15:30	HCMR Rhodes station facility/Aquarium Tour	A. Karageorgis
16:20	Coffee break & national update posters	
	Theme 3: Manning, Safety and training	
16:35	Performance of the former VLIZ R/V Zeeleeuw, now operating in Kenya as R/V Mtafitl	D. Cattrijsse
	Theme 4: Scientific technology	
16:55	NIOZ - New deep sea cable test	E. Koning
17:15	Ifremer new H-ROV Ariane	O. Quédec
17:40	INMARTECH 2016 Norway - Announcement	J. Ytreland
17:45	End Day 1	
19:30	ERVO Dinner at "Romeo Restaurant"	

Thursday 12 th May 2016 – HCMR station - Rhodes				
8:15	Opening and practical arrangements of Day 2	O. Quédec & A. Karageorgis		
8:20	IRSO update	A. Fitzgerald		
	Theme 5: Legal and Insurance			
8:35	New polar code: last news	M. Ojeda		
	Theme 6: Cooperation and Outreach			
9:00	EUROFLEETS2 project	V. Mazauric		
9:15	EuroGOOS, EOOS and links to Global initiatives (by SKYPE)	P. Gorringe		
	European long-term needs to support Environmental (Marine) Research	J. Dañobeitia		
9:55	Infrastructures by means of Oceanographic Vessels: Challenge and			
9.55	opportunity to enhance specific cooperation actions by Juanjo			
	Dañobeitia, Jean Francois Rolin, and al.			
10:20	Coffee break and & national update posters			
10:35	European cooperation for Polar Research: Actions and Initiatives within H-2020 by Juanjo Dañobeitia, Nicole Biebow and al.	J. Dañobeitia		
11:00	OFEG update	O. Quédec		
11:10	First regional focus: feedback/way ahead	O. Quédec/All		
11:20	Topics, date & place ERVO 2017 (by SKYPE)	O. Quédec/ J. Flinkman		
11:40	Closing of ERVO 2016	O. Quédec		
11:45	Lunch at HCMR Rhodes station			
12:30	Departure to Rhodes Airport			